Long Island, NY
IET LABS, INC. in the GenRad Tradition
HARS-LX Series Page 1 of 3
Laboratory Standard
Decade Resistance Substituter
Highest-accuracy version of the IET Labs  resistance substituters for the most exacting calibration and test ap-
plications. The HARS-LX Series features a continuous rheostat as an option.
• No zero subtraction required - Absolute accuracy applies

Laboratory Standard
Decade Resistance Substituter
ORDERING INFORMATION
Model Nominal total
resistance
No. of
decades Resolution
Minimum
settable
resistance**
HARS-LX-1-0.001 10 mΩ 1 1 mΩ 1 mΩ
HARS-LX-1-0.01 100 mΩ 1 10 mΩ 10 mΩ
HARS-LX-1-0.1 1 Ω 1 100 mΩ 100 mΩ
HARS-LX-1-1 11 Ω 1 1 Ω 1 Ω
HARS-LX-1-10 110 Ω 1 10 Ω 10 Ω
HARS-LX-1-100 1.0 kΩ 1 100 Ω 100 Ω
HARS-LX-1-1k 10 kΩ 1 1 kΩ 1 kΩ
HARS-LX-1-10k 110 kΩ 1 10 kΩ none
HARS-LX-1-100k 1.1 MΩ 1 100 kΩ none
HARS-LX-1-1M 11 MΩ 1 1 MΩ none
HARS-LX-1-10M 110 MΩ 1 10 MΩ none
HARS-LX-2-0.001 110 mΩ 2 1 mΩ 2 mΩ
HARS-LX-2-0.01 1.10 Ω 2 10 mΩ 10 mΩ
HARS-LX-2-0.1 12.0 Ω 2 100 mΩ 100 mΩ
HARS-LX-2-1 120 Ω 2 1 Ω 1 Ω
HARS-LX-2-10 1.10 kΩ 2 10 Ω 10 Ω
HARS-LX-2-100 11.0 kΩ 2 100 Ω 100 Ω
HARS-LX-2-1k 120 kΩ 2 1 kΩ 1 kΩ
HARS-LX-2-10k 1.20 MΩ 2 10 kΩ none
HARS-LX-2-100k 12.0 MΩ 2 100 kΩ none
HARS-LX-2-1M 120 MΩ 2 1 MΩ none
HARS-LX-3-0.001 1.110 Ω 3 1 mΩ *
HARS-LX-3-0.01 12.10 Ω 3 10 mΩ 10 mΩ
HARS-LX-3-0.1 121.0 Ω 3 100 mΩ 100 mΩ
HARS-LX-3-1 1.110 kΩ 3 1 Ω 1 Ω
HARS-LX-3-10 11.10 kΩ 3 10 Ω 10 Ω
HARS-LX-3-100 121.0 kΩ 3 100 Ω 100 Ω
HARS-LX-3-1k 1.210 MΩ 3 1 kΩ 1 kΩ
HARS-LX-3-10k 12.10 MΩ 3 10 kΩ none
HARS-LX-3-100k 121.0 MΩ 3 100 KΩ none
HARS-LX-4-0.001 12.110 Ω 4 1 mΩ *
HARS-LX-4-0.01 121.10 Ω 4 10 mΩ 10 mΩ
HARS-LX-4-0.1 1.111 0 kΩ 4 100 mΩ 100 mΩ
HARS-LX-4-1 11.110 kΩ 4 1 Ω 1 Ω
HARS-LX-4-10 121.10 kΩ 4 10 Ω 10 Ω
HARS-LX-4-100 1.211 0 MΩ 4 100 Ω 100 Ω
HARS-LX-4-1k 12.110 MΩ 4 1 kΩ 1 kΩ
HARS-LX-4-10k 121.10 MΩ 4 10 kΩ none
Model Nominal total
resistance
No. of
decades Resolution
Minimum
settable
resistance**
HARS-LX-5-0.001 121.110 Ω 5 1 mΩ *
HARS-LX-5-0.01 1.111 10 kΩ 5 10 mΩ 10 mΩ
HARS-LX-5-0.1 11.111 0 kΩ 5 100 mΩ 100 mΩ
HARS-LX-5-1 121.110 kΩ 5 1 Ω 1 Ω
HARS-LX-5-10 1.211 10 MΩ 5 10 Ω 10 Ω
HARS-LX-5-100 12.111 0 MΩ 5 100 Ω 100 Ω
HARS-LX-5-1k 121.110 MΩ 5 1 kΩ 1 kΩ
HARS-LX-6-0.001 1.111 110 kΩ 6 1 mΩ *
HARS-LX-6-0.01 11.111 10 kΩ 6 10 mΩ 10 mΩ
HARS-LX-6-0.1 121.111 0 kΩ 6 100 mΩ 100 mΩ
HARS-LX-6-1 1.211 110 MΩ 6 1 Ω 1 Ω
HARS-LX-6-10 12.111 10 MΩ 6 10 Ω 10 Ω
HARS-LX-6-100 121.111 0 MΩ 6 100 Ω 100 Ω
HARS-LX-7-0.001 11.111 110 kΩ 7 1 mΩ *
HARS-LX-7-0.01 121.111 10 kΩ 7 10 mΩ 10 mΩ
HARS-LX-7-0.1 1.211 111 0 MΩ 7 100 mΩ 100 mΩ
HARS-LX-7-1 12.111 110 MΩ 7 1 Ω 1 Ω
HARS-LX-7-10 121.111 10 MΩ 7 10 Ω 10 Ω